Location/Unit Manager

Producer
Location Manager
Location Manager

Location Manager
Producer /Casting Dublin

Location Manager

Managing Director
VIP Productions :

Production Manager:

Production Manager

Production Manager

Production Manager
Production Manager

Production Manager
Production Manager

Freelance

Unit Manager &
Location Manager

Producer

Producer /Ireland

Producer

Director
Producer

Co Producer

Produced & Directed

2011

2010

2010

2006

2006

2006

2018

2018
2017
2016

2016

2015

2014
2011

Curriculum Vitae - Liz Kenny

Email I info@Ikfie | Mb: +353 87 2522 728 | skype lizkenny21

With 20 years experience in Film-TV- Documentary -Commercial -Corporate productions — | provide the following skills to

your production - Location Fixer - Leadership Skills - Problem solving & Innovation - Lead management experience and the

ability to motivate - Planning and forecasting - Complex problem solving -Effective decision making - Deadlines - Budget

forecast -Experience with Google Drive: Excel spreadsheets - Budget Breakdowns from projects- Scheduling— Scouting -Recces
Scouted | Recces | Fixer | Ireland | Northern Ireland | UK | Portugal | France | Azerbaijan

2006

2008

2008

2008
2007

2007
2006

1994

2011

2011

2010

2006

2006

2006

2018

2018
2017
2017

2016
2015
2015

Freelance

2008

2008

2008

2008
2007

2007
2007

2011

Fixer - TV Series 1 “ Fahrradrouten “ ( Doc-) DOKfilms Germany- ARTE -GMBH
— Locations -UK — NI- Galway — Kilkenny — Carlingford — Warrenpoint — Newry
“Perfect Imperfections “ Male image -Doc Mental Health-HSE/Youth Council

Commercial — Vodafone — Speers Productions Dublin

“The Delinguent Season “ Feature Film — Dir Mark O' Rowe (wrote
Intermission)Cast: Cillian Murphy ( Peaky Blinders )&Andrew Scott

( Sherlock ) Producer Alan Maloney & Ruth Coady Parallal Films

“The Time of my Life “ TV Feature Film — ARTE Germany & Octogan Films
Producer Suzanne Mc Auley

Fixer “ TKMaxx “ Commercial Dublin filming casting Pavilions store shoot
WK UK also NI Production company

“Jack Taylor “ TV3 Series Cast lan Glen Producer Edwina Forkin

Fingal Film & Arts Festival Dublin www.fingalfilmfest.com UK-NI — Europe

Commercial & Corporate Broadcast Management

VIP - Vision Independent Productions : Finglas , D11

TV Production company involved in International TV format
distribution — Reality & Factual Programming for RTE & BBC
Operation Transformation Series 2 — Gerry Ryan live OB and Edit (8x 24ep) -
RTE 2

Supergarden Series 1 — Dermot ( 6 x 24 ep ) on location - RTE 2

Celebs Go Wild - Telethon LIVE OB — West Galway & NI — (7x Day LIVE ) RTE 2
Operation Transformation - Series 1 — Gerry Ryan Live OB & Edit (8x24ep) —
RTE 2

English Class - Series 1 - Drama Series (8 x 24 minute ) - RTE1

Quizone —Series 3 &4 &5 & 6 — (10 x 24 per series) - RTE 1 - Kids daytime
broadcast Europeon Award Wining Kids Maze Programme on location

Location & Production Management
BBC — RTE — RKO USA - ICON Productions USA - World 2000 -

Inclusion — Short Doc x 10

Fixer- Google Conference /
Interviews Streaming Live USA
&UK (3cams)

The Line — Short Film Drama x 10

Nevitt Landfill - Current Affairs
documentary x 60

WC — Feature Drama Film won
two international awards (90 x
min)

Corporate Promo

Lions Club Charity(10x min)

Corpotate — Raise Awareness &Finance UK Distrbution
Dir : Dave Byrne

Convention Centre Dublin in conjunction with Across
the Pond UK Prod Company London

Cannes Film Fest - Opened LA Irish Film Festival USA
Dist UK Shorts InternationalDir:Maria OConnor
Streaming online FCTV Fingal community channel &
corporate support for community change in enviroment
discussions

Best Foreign Film Las Vegas Fest 2009

Best Silver Palm in Mexico Fest 2009

Siar Riadus Productions — Dist UK & USA

Distribution for Boards & raising awareness and finance


mailto:info@lkf
http://www.fingalfilmfest.com/
mailto:info@fingalfilmfest.com

Producer

Line Producer
Production Mgn
Unit &

Location Manager
Location Manager

Location Manager

Location Manager

Line Producer
Location Manager
Production Manager
Unit Manager
Supervising Location
Mgn North & South

Ireland

Location Manager

Unit Manager
Production Manager
Location Manager

Location Manager

Location Manager

Asst Loc Manager

Asst Loc Manager

Asstiant Prod Co
Ordinator / Secretary

Unit Runner

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2001

2001

2000

2000

2000

1999

1999

1998

1998

1998

1998

1997

1997

1996

1994

1994

2006

2005

2004

2003

2001

2001

2001

2001

2000

2000

1999

1999

1999

1998

1998

1998

1997

1997

1997

1996

1994

1993

Sony Entertainment Europe &
Treasure Ent Ireland

A Whiter Shade of Pale - Feature
Film ( 90 x mins )

(12.mill Euro budget)

Benedict Arnold - Feature Film
(90 x mins )Period Drama

(5mill Euro Budget)

Any Time Now — TV Series

BBC & RTE 2 ( 6 X 50 mins)

Commercials for Broadcast
AIB — Lotto — ESAT -Eircom
Tim Mc Graw- Promo
Country Singer USA

Reign of Fire — Feature Film
2™ Unit based in Wicklow
FuturisticDrama (90x mins)
One Day of Sanity — Feature Film
(90 x mins)

AUDI car — International

3 x Commercials

Fixer- Rug Rats Theme Movie
Song Promo for Film
Magnifecent Ambersons

TV Feature film (90 xmins )

Country — Feature Film (90)
Locations: Northern Ireland &
South Ireland

Ordainary Decent Criminals —
Feature Film (90 x mins )(2™
Unit) 25mill Budget

Making Ends Meet

TV Feature Film

Fixer - Andre - Pop Promo
Commercial - West Galway
Mad About Mambo — Feature
Film ( 90 x mins ) (5 mill Budget)
Bulmers Cider - Harp Larger —
Mac Donalds — Commercial
Broadcast

Singapore Airlines Commercial
Europe Asia &

Toyota Car Commercial

This is My Father Feature Film
(90 x min)

Loc: Canada — Offaly - Wicklow

Some Mothers Son — Feature
Film (90 x mins)
Loc: Balbriggin — Rush — Skerries

Braveheart — Feature Film

(90 x mins))

Loc: Scotland — Wicklow -
Curragh Ireland — Trim Castle
Dunshoughly Castle

“ Myself “Feature Film

Loc : Ardmore Studios & Wicklow

Muisc Pop Promo” The Revs “ Dist MTV Europe “ Death
of a DJ “ Dir : Niall Heery ( Red Engine Repair)

Ire & Canadian Film Production Financed

Cast : Jennifer Love Hewitt

Prod : Tim Palmer Dir :

Italy De Angeluis Group & RKO USA

Cast : Aiden Quinn / Kelsey Grammer(Fraizer)
Awards - Emmy nominated 2005 Dir : Mikael Solaman
BBC & RTE Funded with Tax incentives

Cast : Angeline Ball / Cillian Murphy

Dir: Brian Kirk — Declan Recks Prod: Lesley Mc Kimm
Russell Avis Productions / Speers Prod Dublin

Dir : Award Wining Damien O Donnell

MTV Broadcast & Tour

Dreamchaser Productions Ireland

Spyglass Prod USA — World 2000 Ireland

Cast : Mathew Mc Caughey / Christian Bale

Dir: Rob Bowman / Christian Bale

Trademark LA & Bootstraps Productions Ire

Dir:

Schmid Productions Germany

Dir: Award Wining Director Jo Schmid

Nicoleodeon USA

Cast : Sinead O Connor

Italy De Angeluies Group & RKO USA

Cast : Madeline Stowe / Jonathan Rhys Myers

Dir : Alfeonso Arau ( Oscar Nominee )

NIFB & IFB & BBC Candian Fund

Cast : Des Cave / Lisa Harrow ( The Omen )

Dir: Kevin Liddy DOP Donal Gilligan ProdJack Armstrong

Paramount USA & World 2000 Ireland
Producer : Jo Schumacher USA

Cast : Kevin Spacey / Colin Farrell

RTE 2 & INDI Films Ireland - Prod Jack Armstrong
Cast : Simon Delaney

International Classic Violinist

Ferry Films Hamburg & MTV Europe
Phoenix Films LA & Film Council UK
Cast : Kerri Russell

Russell Avis Productions Dublin

Dir: Damien O Donnel / John Moore

Linx Productions LA
Prod Mgn : Dara Mc Clatchie

Humingbird Productions Canada - Ire Tax 481
Oscar Winner DOP : Declan Quinn

Dir : Paul Quinn

Cast : Aiden Quinn —James Cann — John Cussack
Hells Kitchen & Paramount USA Section 481
Producer: Jim Sheridan

DirAward wining Terry George(Hotel Rwanda)
Cast:Helen Mirran - Aiden Gillian

ICON Productions LA & World 2000 Tax 481
Director ; Mel Gison

Cast : Mel Gibson — Patrick Mc Goohan — Sophie
Maceau Won 2 Oscars for Best Film & Director

World 2000 — Germany Co Producti



HETAC Level 9
DCC Artists Panel

Post Graduate
Diploma Audio
Technical Visuals
in Europe

TV Series
Producers Course (
RTE )

Finance Course
Memberships

HR Manager

2009

2011

2005

2006

2000
2000
2017

2010

2012

2006

2007

2000
Present
2017

Griffith College Sth Circular Rd ,
Dublin

Dublin City Council Arts Board
Panel

EAVE Europe ( Media)

Audio Visual in conjunction with
Media EU programme
frameworks — Luxenburg —
Norway — Santiago

Screen Producers Ireland Dublin —
Course based Nationaly & Dublin

Screen Training Ireland
IFTN — EAVE — SPI - EMPA
Short Listed in 2017 FFFestival

HETAC Level 9 in Media Training & Education Award
Masters

Projects in Film & Events for Dublin City Council board
position approving projects & budgets

Post Grad Diploma for Producers in Audio Visual
Production in Europe one year long course —
Locations : Norway — LuxeMburg — Santiago Spain

Certificate in TV Series Producers course in conjunction
with RTE & SPI

Movie Magic Budget & Scheduling programme
European Producers Network
HR Leadership & Management Awards 2017 IRE



