## **Curriculum Vitae - Liz Kenny**

Email | info@lkf.ie | Mb: + 353 87 2522 728 | skype lizkenny21

## Location – Unit - Manager - Fixer

With 20 years experience in Film-TV- Documentary -Commercial -Corporate productions – I provide the following skills to your production - Location Fixer - Leadership Skills - Problem solving & Innovation - Lead management experience and the ability to motivate - Planning and forecasting - Complex problem solving -Effective decision making - Deadlines - Budget forecast -Experience with Google Drive: Excel spreadsheets - Budget Breakdowns from projects- Scheduling– Scouting -Recces Scouted I Recces I Fixer I Ireland I Northern Ireland I UK I Portugal I France I Azerbaijan

Professional		From:	То:	Freelance		
Experience:		Hom.	10.	reclance		
Experience.						
Location/Unit Manager		2018	2018		" Fahrradrouten " ( Doc-) DOKfilms Germany- ARTE -GMBH NI- Galway – Kilkenny – Carlingford – Warrenpoint – Newry	
Producer		2018	2018		tions "Male image -Doc Mental Health-HSE/Youth Council	
Location Manager		2017	2017	Commercial – Vod	afone – Speers Productions Dublin	
Location Manager		2016	2017	Intermission)Cast: ( Sherlock ) Produc	Season "Feature Film – Dir Mark O' Rowe (wrote Cillian Murphy ( Peaky Blinders )&Andrew Scott cer Alan Maloney & Ruth Coady Parallal Films	
Location Manager 2016		2016	" The Time of my Life "TV Feature Film – ARTE Germany & Octogan Films Producer Suzanne Mc Auley			
Producer /Casting Dublin 202		2015	2015	Fixer "TKMaxx" Commercial Dublin filming casting Pavilions store sho WK UK also NI Production company		
Location Manager		2014	2015	" Jack Taylor " TV3 Series Cast Ian Glen Producer Edwina Forkin		
Managing Director	Managing Director 20		Freelance	Fingal Film & Arts Festival Dublin <u>www.fingalfilmfest.com</u> UK-NI – Europe		
VIP Productions :			Commercial & Corporate Broadcast Management			
Production Manager:		2006	2008		dependent Productions : Finglas , D11	
					company involved in International TV format	
Due la stanta		2000	2002		Reality & Factual Programming for RTE & BBC	
Production Manager		2008	2008	Operation Transformation Series 2 – Gerry Ryan live OB and Edit (8x 24ep) - RTE 2		
Production Manager		2008	2008	Supergarden Series 1 – Dermot (6 x 24 ep) on location - RTE 2		
Production Manager Production Manager		2008 2007	2008 2007		Celebs Go Wild - Telethon LIVE OB – West Galway & NI – (7x Day LIVE ) RTE 2 Operation Transformation - Series 1 – Gerry Ryan Live OB & Edit (8x24ep) –	
Production Manager Production Manager	-		2007 2007	English Class - Series 1 - Drama Series (8 x 24 minute) - RTE1 Quizone – Series 3 & 4 & 5 & 6 – (10 x 24 per series) - RTE 1 - Kids daytime broadcast Europeon Award Wining Kids Maze Programme on location		
Freelance					duction Management	
Unit Manager &		1994	2011		O USA – ICON Productions USA - World 2000 -	
Location Manager						
Producer	2011	1 2011	Inclusion – Sh	ort Doc x 10	Corpotate – Raise Awareness & Finance UK Distrbution Dir : Dave Byrne	
Producer /Ireland	2010	0 2011	Fixer- Google Interviews Str &UK (3cams)	Conference / reaming Live USA	Convention Centre Dublin in conjunction with Across the Pond UK Prod Company London	
Producer	2010	0 2010	. ,	ort Film Drama x 10	Cannes Film Fest - Opened LA Irish Film Festival USA Dist UK Shorts InternationalDir:Maria OConnor	
Director Producer	2006	6 2006	Nevitt Landfill documentary	l - Current Affairs x 60	Streaming online FCTV Fingal community channel & corporate support for community change in enviroment discussions	
Co Producer	2006	6 2006		Drama Film won onal awards (90 x	Best Foreign Film Las Vegas Fest 2009 Best Silver Palm in Mexico Fest 2009 Siar Riadus Productions – Dist UK & USA	
Produced & Directed	2006	6 2006	Corporate Pro	omo arity(10x min)	Distribution for Boards & raising awareness and finance	

Producer	2006	2006	Sony Entertainment Europe & Treasure Ent Ireland	Muisc Pop Promo" The Revs " Dist MTV Europe " Death of a DJ " Dir : Niall Heery ( Red Engine Repair)
Line Producer	2005	2005	A Whiter Shade of Pale - Feature Film (90 x mins)	Ire & Canadian Film Production Financed Cast : Jennifer Love Hewitt
Production Mgn	2004	2004	(12.mill Euro budget) Benedict Arnold – Feature Film ( 90 x mins )Period Drama (5mill Euro Budget)	Prod : Tim Palmer Dir : Italy De Angeluis Group & RKO USA Cast : Aiden Quinn / Kelsey Grammer(Fraizer) Awards - Emmy nominated 2005 Dir : Mikael Solaman
Unit & Location Manager	2003	2003	Any Time Now – TV Series BBC & RTE 2 ( 6 X 50 mins)	BBC & RTE Funded with Tax incentives Cast : Angeline Ball / Cillian Murphy Dir: Brian Kirk – Declan Recks Prod: Lesley Mc Kimm
Location Manager	2002	2001	Commercials for Broadcast AIB – Lotto – ESAT -Eircom	Russell Avis Productions / Speers Prod Dublin Dir : Award Wining Damien O Donnell
Location Manager	2001	2001	Tim Mc Graw- Promo Country Singer USA	MTV Broadcast & Tour Dreamchaser Productions Ireland
Location Manager	2001	2001	Reign of Fire – Feature Film 2 <sup>nd</sup> Unit based in Wicklow FuturisticDrama (90x mins)	Spyglass Prod USA – World 2000 Ireland Cast : Mathew Mc Caughey / Christian Bale Dir: Rob Bowman / Christian Bale
Line Producer	2001	2001	One Day of Sanity – Feature Film ( 90 x mins)	Trademark LA & Bootstraps Productions Ire Dir:
Location Manager	2000	2000	AUDI car – International 3 x Commercials	Schmid Productions Germany Dir: Award Wining Director Jo Schmid
Production Manager	2000	2000	Fixer- Rug Rats Theme Movie Song Promo for Film	Nicoleodeon USA Cast : Sinead O Connor
Unit Manager	2000	1999	Magnifecent Ambersons TV Feature film (90 xmins )	Italy De Angeluies Group & RKO USA Cast : Madeline Stowe / Jonathan Rhys Myers Dir : Alfeonso Arau ( Oscar Nominee )
Supervising Location Mgn North & South Ireland	1999	1999	Country – Feature Film (90) Locations: Northern Ireland & South Ireland	NIFB & IFB & BBC Candian Fund Cast : Des Cave / Lisa Harrow ( The Omen ) Dir: Kevin Liddy DOP Donal Gilligan ProdJack Armstrong
Location Manager	1999	1999	Ordainary Decent Criminals – Feature Film (90 x mins )(2 <sup>nd</sup> Unit) 25mill Budget	Paramount USA & World 2000 Ireland Producer : Jo Schumacher USA Cast : Kevin Spacey / Colin Farrell
Unit Manager	1998	1998	Making Ends Meet TV Feature Film	RTE 2 & INDI Films Ireland - Prod Jack Armstrong Cast : Simon Delaney
Production Manager	1998	1998	Fixer - Andre - Pop Promo Commercial - West Galway	International Classic Violinist Ferry Films Hamburg & MTV Europe
Location Manager	1998	1998	Mad About Mambo – Feature Film ( 90 x mins ) (5 mill Budget)	Phoenix Films LA & Film Council UK Cast : Kerri Russell
Location Manager	1998	1997	Bulmers Cider - Harp Larger – Mac Donalds – Commercial Broadcast	Russell Avis Productions Dublin Dir: Damien O Donnel / John Moore
Location Manager	1997	1997	Singapore Airlines Commercial Europe Asia & Toyota Car Commercial	Linx Productions LA Prod Mgn : Dara Mc Clatchie
Asst Loc Manager	1997	1997	This is My Father Feature Film ( 90 x min) Loc: Canada – Offaly - Wicklow	Humingbird Productions Canada - Ire Tax 481 Oscar Winner DOP : Declan Quinn Dir : Paul Quinn Cast : Aiden Quinn – James Cann – John Cussack
Asst Loc Manager	1996	1996	Some Mothers Son – Feature Film ( 90 x mins ) Loc: Balbriggin – Rush – Skerries	Hells Kitchen & Paramount USA Section 481 Producer: Jim Sheridan DirAward wining Terry George(Hotel Rwanda) Cast:Helen Mirran - Aiden Gillian
Asstiant Prod Co Ordinator / Secretary	1994	1994	Braveheart – Feature Film ( 90 x mins ) Loc: Scotland – Wicklow - Curragh Ireland – Trim Castle	ICON Productions LA & World 2000 Tax 481 Director ; Mel Gison Cast : Mel Gibson – Patrick Mc Goohan – Sophie Maceau Won 2 Oscars for Best Film & Director
Unit Runner	1994	1993	Dunshoughly Castle " Myself "Feature Film Loc : Ardmore Studios & Wicklow	World 2000 – Germany Co Producti

Third Level Qualifications	From:	То:	Colleges/ Organsiations :	Qualification & Awards :
HETAC Level 9	2009	2010	Griffith College Sth Circular Rd , Dublin	HETAC Level 9 in Media Training & Education Award Masters
DCC Artists Panel	2011	2012	Dublin City Council Arts Board Panel	Projects in Film & Events for Dublin City Council board position approving projects & budgets
Post Graduate Diploma Audio Technical Visuals in Europe	2005	2006	EAVE Europe ( Media ) Audio Visual in conjunction with Media EU programme frameworks – Luxenburg – Norway – Santiago	Post Grad Diploma for Producers in Audio Visual Production in Europe one year long course – Locations : Norway – LuxeMburg – Santiago Spain
TV Series Producers Course ( RTE )	2006	2007	Screen Producers Ireland Dublin – Course based Nationaly & Dublin	Certificate in TV Series Producers course in conjunction with RTE & SPI
Finance Course Memberships HR Manager	2000 2000 2017	2000 Present 2017	Screen Training Ireland IFTN – EAVE – SPI - EMPA Short Listed in 2017 FFFestival	Movie Magic Budget & Scheduling programme European Producers Network HR Leadership & Management Awards 2017 IRE